High Performance Building Solutions
Tensioned Membrane Structures Available Immediately from Inventory
Schofield Barracks - Hawaii, USA
Sprung Structures FOB Facilities
Sprung Group of Companies
Providing shelter solutions
since 1887
Our durable, precision-engineered structures are the solution of choice

Smoke classification SDC430
IP65
Ordering Guide
Series Nbr of lamp
Lamp
type
Lamp power
(W)
Operation
Line
voltage (V)
/Options
VT2 F2 - 2 lamps
T8 017 - 17W
Blank - AC only
DL - Dual AC & emergency
EM - emergency AC fail only
A - 120V
E - 277V
H - 347V
W - 120/277V
DIM1 - Low voltage circuit dimming
DIM2 - Line voltage dimming
FU - Fuse
LPW - Low power (T8 only)
FLN - Frosted lens
FRZ - Freezer/low temperature ballast
RPD - Rapid/program start ballast (T8 only)
L6 - 6’ cable length
L10 - 10’ cable length
SS - Stainless steel latches
HT - High temperature 40°C (T5HO)
T5 014 - 14W
T5HO* 024 - 24W
VT4
F1 - 1 lamp
F2 - 2 lamps
T8 032 - 32W
Blank - AC only
DL - Dual AC & emergency
EM - emergency AC fail only
A - 120V
E - 277V
H - 347V
W - 120/277V
DIM1 - Low voltage circuit dimming
DIM2 - Line voltage dimming
TAN** - Tandem mount
FU** - Fuse
LPW - Low power (T8 only)
FLN - Frosted lens
FRZ** - Freezer/low temperature ballast
RPD** - Rapid/program start ballast (for T8 only)
L6 - 6’ cable length
L10 - 10’ cable length
SR - Specular reflector alanoid 320
SS - Stainless steel latches
HT - High temperature 40°C (T5HO)
T5 028 - 28W
T5HO* 054 - 54W
Description